
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Breed

MCT 65

Blu Catherine Williams100 62.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Affenpinscher

Razzel Mary Scesny48.26 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Pippin Karen Donahue52.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton65.00 NQ 3 1 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman65.20 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Toy Fox Terrier

Boston Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 65

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams52.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson55.85 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Strike Doris O'BrienNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 12
Breed

MCT 55

Phire Jane Bronson100 37.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 37.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps100 38.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth35.64 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert40.77 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Desmo Heather Sidmore41.54 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion43.24 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr44.94 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Brie Rebecca Elovic60.89 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams65.88 NQ 3 1 0 0 11Standard Schnauzer

Winter Rebecca Elovic68.61 NQ 0 1 1 0 14Golden Retriever

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 24" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 60

Remy Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 1 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Premier Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 55

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 70

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 57.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset53.50 NQ 0 3 1 0 0All American Dog

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 59.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 60

Coast Hannah Phelps100 39.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz45.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth61.23 NQ 1 2 2 0 2Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 65

Sequel Noreen Bennett46.24 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Marigold Carol Pinto51.47 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Flare Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Snitch Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Gillyweed Dale Levitt56.42 NQ 0 3 0 1 0 0Boxer

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Boston Mary Scesny100 39.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 41.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 033 Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 47.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Katie Carole Bolan100 48.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Beagle

Skye Claudia McGuire100 49.50 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 51.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 54.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 68.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 06 Norwich Terrier

Pippin Karen Donahue46.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams58.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Remy Alice Williams65.01 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 70

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 42.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Fletcher Becky Wertenberger100 42.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel100 47.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Miniature Schnauzer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Blew Betty McAdams100 48.77 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams100 49.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Bristol Charlene Bush100 52.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 58.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon38.17 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess40.03 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson46.74 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien48.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette59.92 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 40.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Switch Katie Rogers100 45.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 47.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 53.11 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Strike Doris O'Brien44.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Liberty Bobbie Wayne47.30 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 34.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 37.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 39.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 40.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 40.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Katie Denise Cormier100 41.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Vizsla

Dash Catherine Williams100 44.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Standard Schnauzer

Decker Alicia Kerr100 45.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 46.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 48.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Poe Emma Parsons100 55.08 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 55.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Measure Hannah Phelps35.36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton36.11 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Phire Jane Bronson40.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay45.34 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan45.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour47.91 NQ 0 0 2 0 0 0Boxer

Maverick Peggy Aguiar59.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela DemetrionNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Winter Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Granite Joseph Juza100 40.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 40.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 43.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 46.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 47.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Talulah Bill Young52.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Reef Sabrina Lanz46.64 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aero Jim Downar73.57 NQ 4 1 1 1 0 3Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20"P Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 59.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 80

Angie Alicia Kerr100 47.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 74.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards175 SCT 75

Gus Cathy Bisset100 49.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American Dog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 60.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox80.56 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 5Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Riley Michele Levitt100 44.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 56.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette51.34 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman56.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues63.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Cody Lauren KanterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 70

Coast Hannah Phelps100 42.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Sirius Michele Levitt100 48.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 52.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Tess Linda Valente100 55.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 56.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog

Debbie Cara Armour41.63 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Molly Hollis McGuire48.44 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing54.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth75.99 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 5Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 74

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 43.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Rough Collie

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz100 51.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld100 63.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 010 Belgian Tervuren

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 77

Benny Melanie Bryson100 60.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan88.94 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 11Coton de Tulear

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 74

Spice Maureen Sullivan65.29 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm73.23 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth Grady79.16 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 5Boston Terrier

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Mason Meghan Carr95 51.61 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 82

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp95 71.75 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 76

Jet Lisa Cox58.04 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 72

Milo Michelle West85 69.32 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 70

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones100 49.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 77

Spicy Tracey Deyette95 49.12 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen85.40 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 8Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 72

Echo Betty McAdams100 45.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing100 55.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kevin Elaine Hamill90 51.04 Q3rd 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 70

Pantalaimon Kendall Fairchild100 36.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards143 SCT 87

Peter Carole Bolan100 75.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 75

Molly Annie Smith-Jones100 60.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Katie Carole Bolan36.88 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Beagle

Remy Alice Williams36.91 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire43.00 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.18 Q 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton46.49 Q 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Iris Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Jack-Jack Pauline RyanNQ 0 0 1 0Coton de Tulear

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess29.90 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Caper Kelly Ansaldo33.23 Q 0 0 0 08 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Slyde Doris O'Brien33.61 Q 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams35.13 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Spice Maureen Sullivan36.84 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter44.27 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson31.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Marigold Carol Pinto31.85 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Harper Jan Van Syckel40.79 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Cupid John SvenningsenNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sasha Sara Ko38.23 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Simbah Carole Bolan40.25 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

31.85 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Strike Doris O'Brien35.63 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dean Martin Todd Beaman44.50 NQ 2 3 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pineapple Carolyn Ing49.87 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Mellie Beth Hildreth25.80 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski28.89 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash29.43 Q 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore29.78 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere34.48 Q 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic36.47 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic42.25 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion28.36 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Decker Alicia KerrNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Remy Kathy Lesinski30.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett34.37 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset43.50 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Jack Jeffrey Tripp57.13 Q 0 0 0 06 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Star Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

54.21 NQ 1 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Talulah Bill Young40.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox46.78 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues50.31 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel Black

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz31.22 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons33.16 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth30.96 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Molly Hollis McGuire33.62 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sirius Michele LevittNQ 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Roxy Eileen Fernandez39.82 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell45.49 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 46.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Coton de Tulear

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Spice Maureen Sullivan46.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Van SyckelNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Snitch Michele Levitt100 35.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Gillyweed Dale Levitt43.42 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Boxer

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Skye Claudia McGuire100 35.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Poodle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 37.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 44.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Affenpinscher

Pippin Karen Donahue33.86 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny35.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny37.51 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Papillon

Remy Alice Williams43.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire44.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Tansey Melanie Bryson59.28 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Norwich Terrier

Katie Carole BolanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Beagle

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 34.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bella Alice Williams100 38.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess32.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Doris O'Brien36.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams39.75 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bristol Charlene Bush42.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter51.33 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Fletcher Becky WertenbergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Marigold Carol PintoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Strike Doris O'Brien100 29.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Switch Katie Rogers100 35.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Sasha Sara Ko100 38.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 40.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan100 41.63 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Liberty Bobbie Wayne35.73 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

44.86 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Ember Meghan CarrNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 27.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Labrador Retriever

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 14 of 19



Master JWW 20" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Measure Hannah Phelps100 28.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Phire Jane Bronson100 28.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Katie Denise Cormier100 30.97 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Vizsla

Atty Tod Hebert100 31.01 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Dalmatian

Decker Alicia Kerr100 31.30 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 31.37 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 32.31 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere100 32.78 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Rough Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 36.66 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 37.63 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Collie

Poe Emma Parsons100 44.29 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Labrador Retriever

Desmo Heather Sidmore31.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton33.58 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tazer Elliot Kaplan35.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour36.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Boxer

Maverick Peggy Aguiar39.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Brittany

Winter Rebecca Elovic45.71 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams45.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Maserati Linda McHughNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 29.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett33.97 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan38.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Granite Joseph JuzaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Talulah Bill Young100 40.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Tag! Kendall Fairchild39.53 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Oognah Linda Butterworth31.23 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Reef Sabrina Lanz35.92 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Angie Alicia Kerr100 35.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp70.90 NQ 0 0 0 0 12Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 53.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 01 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset50.89 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Rigo Lisa Cox57.26 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Poodle

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Riley Michele Levitt100 33.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 40.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 52.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Jet Lisa Cox41.59 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Etta Tracey Deyette46.25 NQ 2 1 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Coast Hannah Phelps100 32.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 33.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Sirius Michele Levitt100 35.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Charlie Kimberly Downing100 39.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 42.06 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Tess Linda Valente100 42.92 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Molly Hollis McGuire33.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz38.47 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Aero Jim Downar52.81 NQ 1 2 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Tristan Alison Jaskiewicz100 32.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Annie Jean Weld100 51.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 03 Belgian Tervuren

Twizy Roseann Mandell42.04 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz42.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Benny Melanie Bryson100 43.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 54

Finn Lauren Hamm49.39 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 52

Kevin Elaine Hamill95 39.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Pantalaimon Kendall FairchildNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 63

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 41.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Jun 5, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 49

Milo Michelle West47.15 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Cassie Annie Smith-Jones100 35.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 57

Moon Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 53

Spicy Tracey Deyette100 32.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen42.39 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 49

Dean Martin Todd Beaman100 28.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Pineapple Carolyn Ing100 33.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 45

Mason Meghan Carr95 27.74 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards135 SCT 50

Molly Annie Smith-Jones100 40.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

American Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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